# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
S & L Plastics, Inc.		03/30/2012	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Airlite Plastics Co.
Street Address:	6110 Abbott Drive
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3890048	MEASUREX
Registration Number:	3326833	ORTHOFORM
Registration Number:	2504218	WHERE PLASTICS TAKE SHAPE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312463.5000

bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com, jnelson@bannerwitcoff.com,

mfoy@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Jon O. Nelson, Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 10 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006538.00045

TRADEMARK REEL: 004837 FRAME: 0680 389004

CH 390 00

900230448

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon O. Nelson	
Signature:	/Jon O. Nelson/	
Date:	08/07/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=006538.00045_assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004837 FRAME: 0681

#### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

Whereas, S & L PLASTICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having its principal place of business at 2860 Bath Pike, Nazareth, PA 18064 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the following trademarks:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MEASUREX	3,890,048	December 14, 2010
ORTHOFORM	3,326,833	October 30, 2007
WHERE PLASTICS TAKE SHAPE	2,504,218	November 6, 2001

And, Whereas, AIRLITE PLASTICS CO., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by the laws of the State of Nebraska, and having its principal place of business at 6110 Abbott Drive, Omaha, NE 68110 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in said trademarks, said trademark registrations and the goodwill of the business in connection with which such trademarks are used;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in said trademarks and trademark registrations together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such trademarks and trademark registrations are used, and together with the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past infringement of such trademarks and trademark registrations.

In Testimony Whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by an officer thereof, duly authorized, this 30 day of March, 2012.

S & L PLASTICS, INC.

Name: John Bungert

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Northampton

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 th day of March, 2012, by John Bungert, President of S & L Plastics, Inc.

Notary Public

MOTARIAL SEAL ZACHARY P SNYDER Notary Public

NAZARETH BORO., NORTHAMPTON COUNTY My Commission Expires Dec 29, 2015

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004837 FRAME: 0682

**RECORDED: 08/07/2012**